Website: www.nitandhra.ac.in

राष्ट्रीयप्रौद्योगिकीसंस्थानआंध्रप्रदेश NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ANDHRA PRADESH

Near National Highway No. 16, Kadakatla, Tadepalligudem – 534101 West Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh, India

No: NITANP/SHTL/Ph.D Hostel fee/2022-23/79

Date:26.02.2023

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE PH.D SCHOLARS FOR THE HOSTEL ACCOMMODATION TO BEADMITTED IN MARCH SESSION FOR A.Y.2022-23

With reference to the selected list for Ph.D Programme vide Ref No.NITANP/SASS/ADM/2022-23/898, Dt.23.02.2023 of Dean (AA), NITANP. It is to circulate that, all the Ph.D Scholars admitted during January to February 2023 to avail the hostel facilities are hereby instructed to pay the hostel fee for the even semester of AY 2022-23. The details of the hostel fee particulars are as follows.

SI. No	Particulars	Amount in ₹.
1.	Hostel Maintenance Charges	12,500/-
2.	Mess Advance (for the duration of 01.03.2023 to30.06.2023 in the current semester)	14,640/-
3.	Hostel Caution Deposit (at the time of admission)	8,000/-
	Total:	35,140/-

Note:- Mess charges will be on pro-rata basis and from 1^{st} march 2023 to 30^{th} June 2023.

Procedure for Payment of Hostel Fees using State Bank i-Collect Facility:

- i. The students must pay the fee using state bank collect facility only by using the link https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm (other mode of transactions Cash/DD/Banker's cheque/NEFT Transfer etc., will not be accepted). Student can make hostel fee payment by using the i-Collect portal from 01.03.2023 onwards.
- **ii.** Procedure for payment of hostel fee as detailed below.
 - > Go to link: https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm
 - Select 'SBI Collect"
 - > Accept Terms & Conditions
 - Proceed
 - > Select State Andhra Pradesh
 - > Select type of institute Educational Institute
 - ➢ Go − Drop down − Select 'NIT ANP Hostel Fee A/c"
 - > Submit
 - > Select Payment Category "Ph.D even sem hostel fee"

- > Fill the details (Special characters are not allowed in filling the details)
- ➢ Proceed.
- **iii.** After successful payment e-Receipt will be generated containing a Reference Number in a PDF format. Students are directed to submit the payment receipt to the hostel office and get the acknowledgement receipt for renewal of hostel accommodation.
- iv. The institute is not responsible for any wrong payments/Double payments.

This circular is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

Sd/-CHIEF WARDEN NIT – ANDHRA PRADESH

Copy to: The Registrar (i/c), NIT Andhra Pradesh for information PS to Hon'ble Director, NIT Andhra Pradesh for kind information to the Hon'ble Director, NIT Andhra Pradesh All the Deans, NIT Andhra Pradesh for information All the HoD's, NIT Andhra Pradesh for information Medical Officer/Security Officer, NIT Andhra Pradesh for information Sf/Sc